



State of Wisconsin  
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1058/1  
TKK:ahc

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 388**

October 21, 2015 - Offered by Representatives ZAMARRIPA, BARCA, SHANKLAND,  
JORGENSEN, BERCEAU and KESSLER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 10, line 2: delete lines 2 to 7 and substitute "978.05 (1).".

3 **2.** Page 10, line 8: delete that line and substitute:

4 "SECTION 14m. 5.05 (2m) (c) 2. a. of the statutes is renumbered 5.05 (2m) (c)  
5 2. and amended to read:".

6 **3.** Page 10, line 9: delete "2. a." and substitute "2.".

7 **4.** Page 10, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23.

8 **5.** Page 80, line 17: delete the material beginning with "For purposes" and  
9 ending with "subsection." on line 23.

10 **6.** Page 81, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.

11 (END)